TOWN OF HARRISON
VILLAGE OF HARRISON -
ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

MEMORANDUM

TO: Richard Dionisio, Supervisor
Members of the Town Board

FROM: Frank P. Allegretti, Town Attorney \\d

DATE: January 21, 2022

SUBJECT: - Harrison Meadows Country Club

I request authorization for approval of issuance of Purchase Orders in connection with the following:

1. Audio-Video Corporation in the amounts of $52,570.20 and $27,635.65 for installation of a
new audio/visual system for the property; and :

2. A+Technology & Security Change Order in the amount of $7,455.91 for additional work that
is needed that was not included in the original scope of work.

Funding for these items are in Capital Account No. 21SI08.
FPA:ap

Attachments
cc: Maureen MacKenzie, Comptroller



